Departure School

Ward Central
Middle School North
Junior High North
Westside Elem
Central Elem

Middle School South
Junior High South
Southside Elem
Stagecoach Elem
Eastsdie Elem
Northside Elem
Mountain Springs Elem

***This is an estimate as some drive ways are estimated

Arrival School

Middle School North
Junior High North
Westside Elem
Central Elem

Middle School South
Junior High South
Southside Elem
Stagecoach Elem
Eastside Elem
Northside Elem
Mountain Springs Elem
Magness Creek Elem

Distance between

schools in miles
4
0.75
2.75
2.5
1.75
0.5
0.75
2.75
2
1.75
5
1.75

Total Distance
from start in
miles

4
4.75
7.5
10
11.75
12.25
13
15.75
17.75
19.5
24.5
26.25



