<u>Departure School</u>	<u>Arrival School</u>	Distance between schools in miles	Total Distance from start in miles
Ward Central	Middle School North	4	4
Middle School North	Junior High North	0.75	4.75
Junior High North	Westside Elem	2.75	7.5
Westside Elem	Central Elem	2.5	10
Central Elem	Middle School South	1.75	11.75
Middle School South	Junior High South	0.5	12.25
Junior High South	Southside Elem	0.75	13
Southside Elem	Stagecoach Elem	2.75	15.75
Stagecoach Elem	Eastside Elem	2	17.75
Eastsdie Elem	Northside Elem	1.75	19.5
Northside Elem	Mountain Springs Elem	5	24.5
Mountain Springs Elem	Magness Creek Elem	1.75	26.25

^{***}This is an estimate as some drive ways are estimated